900224802 06/04/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.Q.I. Solutions, LLC		103/27/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opus Healthcare Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	18111 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 700	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85283351	CARE TRACKER ENTERPRISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155255311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1390

Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688290.0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard

TRADEMARK REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0531

900224802

Signature:	/michael leonard/	
Date:	06/04/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=CQI SOLUTIONS LLC -INTO- OPUS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LLC (TX)#page1.tif		
source=CQI SOLUTIONS LLC -INTO- OPUS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LLC (TX)#page1.tif source=CQI SOLUTIONS LLC -INTO- OPUS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LLC (TX)#page3.tif		
source=CQI SOLUTIONS LLC -INTO- OPUS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LLC (TX)#page5.tif source=CQI SOLUTIONS LLC -INTO- OPUS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LLC (TX)#page5.tif		



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

C.Q.I. SOLUTIONS, LLC
Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)
[File Number: 801473755]

Into

Opus Healthcare Solutions, LLC Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 801290376]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 03/30/2012

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

Effective: 04/01/2012



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0533

Form 622 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

PAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions



Certificate of Merger Combination Merger Business Organizations Code

This space reserved for office use.

In the Office of the secretary of State of Texas

MAR 30 2012

Corporations Section

Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

Party 1				
C.Q.I. SOLUTIO	NS, LLC			
Name of Organization	······································		000000haanaanna	-
The organization			It is organized under the	a laws of
7777 Y 107 A	Specify organizational f	form (e.g., for-profit corporation)		
TX USA		The file number, if an		
State Country	10111	Von Karman Avenue,	Texas Secretary of State fli	e manber
Its principal place		-	Irvine	Ca
tes bruterbar brace	Address		City	State
The organizat	ion will survive the mer	rger. N The organiz	zation will not survive the	
The plan of m	erger annends the name	of the organization. The	new name is set forth be	.ow.
***************************************		Name as Amended	NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER O	***************************************
Party 2		Years to limitelized		
historian		n 44		
	CARE SOLUTIONS, LI	LC	With the second	
Name of Organization The Organization i	is a limited liability	രാണമസ	It is organized under the	lawe of
in organization		orni (e.g., for-profit corporation)	it is organized motor tin	, thing of
TX USA	., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .	The file number, if an	ny, is 0801290376	
State Country			Texas Secretary of State file	number
	18111	Von Karman Avenue,		
Its principal place	of business is Suite 7	00	Irvine	Ca
K****3	Address	january	City	State
	ion will survive the mer	ger The organiz	ation will not survive the	merger.
The plan of m	niman and and the name	of the argenization. The	many name in not fouth hal	OVE
T rue bigni or in	eiget miteros me name	or me organization. The	new name is set forth bel	UW.
Breathannian Commission of the		Name as Amended	ara ara ara ara ara ara ara ara ara ara	
Party 3		*		
h-wannonner-normani				
Name of Organization	CARANAN AND CONTRACTOR OF THE RESIDENCE	ONE A THE THE PROPERTY OF THE THE PROPERTY OF THE	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	***************************************
The organization i	S B		It is organized under the	laws of
Form 622	***************************************	<u> </u>		

The file number, if any, is
State Country Texas Secretary of State file number Its principal place of business is
Address City Some The organization will survive the merger. The organization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended
Plan of Merger
The plan of merger is attached. If the plan of merger is not attached, the following statements must be completed.
Alternative Statements
In lieu of providing the plan of merger, each domestic filing entity certifies that:
1. A signed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger.
2. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger and, if the certificate of merger identifies multiple surviving domestic entities or non-code organizations, to any creditor or oblige of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if a liability or obligation is then outstanding.
Complete item 3B if the marger effected changes to the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity.
 3A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger. 3B. The plan of merger effected changes or amendments to the certificate of formation of:
Name of filling entity effecting amendments The changes or amendments to the filling entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change noted previously, are stated below. Amendment Text drea
4. Organizations Created by Merger The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business address, and entity description of each entity or other organization to be created pursuant to the plan of merger are set forth below. The certificate of formation of each new domestic filing entity to be created is being filed with this certificate of merger.

6

Name of Ne	or Organization I		Jurisdiction	Enilis Type (See Instructions),		
Principal Fl	uca of Business Address	City	THE RESERVE HE HE MANUAL AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	State Zip Cook		
Name of No	v Organization 2		Invisdiction	Entity Type (See Instructions)		
Principal Pl	ace of Bustness Address	City		State Zip Code		
Name of Nev	r Organization 3		hrisdellen	Entity Type (See instructions)		
Principal Pi	ace of Business Address	Clty		State Zip		
	Approval of the	Plan of Me	rger			
•	n of merger has been approved as required button that is a party to the merger and by the	•				
The i	approval of the owners or members of			annandaga a o a punganan anan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		
was not required by the provisions of the BOC.			Name of domesti	Nanu of domestic entity		
	Effectiveness of Filin	g (Select eithe	r A, B, or C.)			
A. Translate.	his document becomes effective when the d	ocument is	accepted and fil	ed by the secretary of		
	his document becomes effective at a later date of signing. The delayed effective date is:			ninety (90) days from		
	nis document takes effect on the occurrence			other than the		
passage	of time. The 90th day after the date of signi-	ng is:	<u>inggalannaga mananagan mananagan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan k</u>			
The follo	owing event or fact will cause the document	to take effe	ect in the manne	n described below:		

н тэвээ тэвээ байн цаваасас н н онч	Tax Cer	tificate		WHEEDSTRY		
	tached hereto is a certificate from the compt Tax Code, have been paid by the non-surviv			at all taxes under title		
⊠ In	lieu of providing the tax certificate, one or					

Form 622

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute the filing instrument.

Maka.	march 27,2012	
Date:	1110001 21,2012	C.Q.I. SOLUTIONS, LLC
		Merging Dentity Name
		Signature of hudderized general (ase instructions)
		James J. Sullivan, Secretary
		Printed or typed name of authorized person
		OPUS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC
		Merglog Booth 1800
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
		James J. Sullivan, Secretary
		Printed or typed name of authorized person
		*
		Merging Builty Name
		0.000
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)

Frinted or typed name of authorized person

Form 622 8

RECORDED: 06/04/2012